Regester, Jr., R.S., #4197, dated December 14,
1959, as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set in the
south street line of Ridge Avenue, as the same is
now laid out and opened fifty (50) feet wide at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4 and said pin being
south 81 degrees 15 minutes west two hundred
ninety-seven (297) feet from a corner of land of
Burton Kanofsky and the northeast corner of Lot
No. 1 of Sycamore Heights, measured along the
south street line of said Ridge Avenue; thence
along the south street line of said Ridge Avenue,
south 81 degrees 15 minutes west ninety-six (96)